

WEST GUWAHATI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Estd: 1992

Templeghat, Pandu, Guwahati - 781012, Assam (: 9957179148 (M) # E-mail : wgcebed3@gmail.com # Website : www.wgce.org

Ref. No. W. G. C. E/Mrsc/96/3737/2023

Date:....

To

The President, Nava Yuvak Sangha, Templeghat, Pandu, Guwahati



Subject: Mutual Community work

Sir,

As you are aware that West Guwahati College of Education always collaborate with Nava Yuvak Sangha on different occasions every year for the mutual benefit of both to build up the community. This year also the college wishes to conduct certain activities mutually with the Club on occasion of Post Bihu celebration to be conducted on 13th May, 2023 for the greater interest of the community, like Drawing competition, Games and sports, selected cultural activities (Dance, song). In this connection the college desires to know your willingness and acceptance for conduct of activities.

Date: 08/05/2023

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Gitanjali Choudhury Principal

Dr. Gitanjali Choudhury

West Guwahati College of Education Templegha Pandu, Guwahati-12

President Naba Yubak Club

RECOGNITION LETTER

This is to certify that <u>West Guwahati College of Education</u> actively initiated and conducted Plantation Drive on the occasion of World Environment Day on 5th June 2023, at Pandu Kamakhya Road organised by 12AC West Guwahati College of Education and Eco Club, Environment Awareness Club 124C Pandu College in collaboration with GMC Ward no 7. Pandu Guwahati. The Councillor of Ward no 7. Frincipal West Guwahati College of Education. 12AC Co-ordinator of the colleges, the faculty members and students has enthusiastically participated in the Plantation drive.

Place: Pandu

Date: 07-07-2023

(Ajay Chakraborty) Councillor Guwardt Municipal Colporation Ward No. 7, Pandu, Guwahati-12 *

术

术

术

*

术